Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement
equipment, and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety.
Technical Hotline: (800) 343-1391
Digital FlexProbe®
Models 400D & 4000D
Conquer Tight Spaces,
Conquer Big Currents
Introducing the Current Meter
That Fits Anywhere!
Tired of contorting yourself in cramped panels
and electrical conductors? Our TRMS Digital
FlexProbes® with built-in displays let you measure
current effortlessly, even where access is difficult.
•	 Access & Measure: From 20 mA to 4000 A
(model dependent), conquer tight spaces with
10- or 24-inch sensor lengths and resolution
down to 1 mA.
•	 Auto-Ranging & HOLD: No more fiddling!
Auto-ranging and HOLD features make
readings a breeze.
•	 Direct Reading & Compact Design: See it all
clearly on the built-in display, no matter the
light. Our compact, simple-to-use design fits
your hand and your workflow.
•	 Flexible & True RMS: The flexible current
sensor tackles awkward conductors, while
True RMS measurement ensures accuracy on
distorted waveforms.
•	 600 V CAT IV & IP40 Rated: Work confidently
with superior safety and weather resistance.
This isn't just a current meter, it's your
superpower for conquering tight spaces
and big currents. Experience the difference!
2 www.aemc.com� Technical Assistance (800) 343-1391
MODELS 400D 4000D
ELECTRICAL
Display Range 4 Aac 40 Aac 400 Aac 40 Aac 400 Aac 4000 Aac
Measurement Range (0.020 to 3.999) A (4.00 to 39.99) A (40.0 to 399.9) A (0.1 to 39.99) A (40.0 to 399.9) A (400 to 3999) A
Resolution 1 mA 10 mA 100 mA 10 mA 100 mA 1 A
Accuracy ±(2 % + 10 cts) ±(1.5 % + 2 cts) ±(1.5 % + 2 cts) ±(2 % + 10 cts) ±(1.5 % + 2 cts) ±(1.5 % + 2 cts)
Sensor Diameter 400D-10 : Ø 2.75 in (70 mm) / 400D-24 : Ø 8 in (190 mm) 4000D-14 : Ø 3.94 in (100 mm) / 4000D-24: Ø 8 in (190 mm)
Sensor Length 400D-10 : 10 in (250 mm) / 400D-24 : 24 in (610 mm) 4000D-14 : 14 in (350 mm) / 4000D-24 : 24 in (610 mm)
Bandwidth 10 Hz to 3 kHz
Display 4000-count LCD
MECHANICAL
Power Supply 2 x 1.5 V AAA / LR3 batteries
Safety IEC 61010, 600 V CAT IV
Operating Temperature (32 to 122) °F (0 to 50) °C
Weight Approx. 130 g
Casing Dimensions (3.94 x 2.36 x 0.79) in (100 x 60 x 20) mm
Connection Cable Length 6 ft (1.8 m)
Built-in magnet on the MultiFix
accessories provides easy
mounting to metal surfaces
TRMS Digital Ammeters with Flexible Sensor
The Digital FlexProbe® series is your secret weapon for
tackling any current measurement challenge, from delicate
20 mA circuits to roaring 4000 A monsters. Say goodbye to
cramped panels and hello to precision readings, no matter
how tight the squeeze.
Simply hang on the edge of
 a table or door
We know your hands are your livelihood. That's why the FlexProbe® is
designed for comfortable use, even when you're sporting bulky gloves.
Plus, the optional MultiFix mounting system lets you hang, clip, or
magnetically attach it anywhere you need for hands-free convenience.
Don't let the power fool you. The Digital FlexProbe® series is
surprisingly user-friendly. Just two buttons control everything: start,
power-off, HOLD, and max hold. Plus, the clear 4000-count display
keeps your readings front and center.
Model 400D: Your go-to hero for residential, commercial, and light
industrial jobs. Choose between a flexible 10- or 24-inch sensor and
conquer currents from 20 mA to a hefty 400 A.
Model 4000D: When the big leagues call, this champion steps up.
Its 14- or 24-inch sensor is capable of measuring current on parallel
feeder conductors, and tackles high-powered industrial and utlity
installations, measuring currents up to a 4000 A.
Visit our website or your
local distributor today to
learn more and experience
the FlexProbe® difference!
Two models, endless possibilities
Simple yet built-in brilliance
Ergonomic comfort, even in gloves
Technical Assistance (800) 343-1391� www.aemc.com 3
With the MultiFix multi-position
articulating magnetic mounting
accessory, you can position your
Digital FlexProbe® anywhere,
leaving both hands free.
CAT. #5000.44
FEATURES
•	 Easy access and measurement, even in confined spaces
where access is difficult
•	 Measurement from 20 mAAC to 4000 A (model dependent)
•	 Available with (10, 14 or 24) inch sensor lengths
•	 Resolution down to 1 mA (model dependent)
•	 Auto-ranging
•	 HOLD feature
•	 Direct reading
•	 Compact and simple to use
•	 Flexible current sensor
•	 True RMS measurement
•	 600 V CAT IV safety rating
•	 Sensor diameter (1.77 to > 3.94) inch (sensor dependent)
IP
40
600 V
CAT IV
TRMS Digital Ammeters with Flexible Sensor
CAT. # DESCRIPTION
2153.31 Digital FlexProbe® (MiniFlex®) Model 400D-10 w/ 6 ft Lead (TRMS, 4 AAC, 40 AAC, 400 AAC)
2153.36 Digital FlexProbe® (MiniFlex®) Model 400D-24 w/ 6 ft Lead (TRMS, 4 AAC, 40 AAC, 400 AAC)
2153.32 Digital FlexProbe® (MiniFlex®) Model 4000D-14 w/ 6 ft Lead (TRMS, 40 AAC, 400 AAC, 4000 AAC)
2153.35 Digital FlexProbe® (MiniFlex®) Model 4000D-24 w/ 6 ft Lead (TRMS, 40 AAC, 400 AAC, 4000 AAC)
Flexible Current Sensor
(maintains its curve)
Sensor
opening
lever
4000-count
LCD display unit
ON / OFF button HOLD button
ACCESSORIES
CAT. #5000.44  MultiFix (universal mounting system)
CAT. #2118.65  Soft Carrying Case
CAT. #2133.72  Small Classic Tool Bag
PRODUCT INCLUDES
Digital FlexProbe®, (2) 1.5 V AAA batteries and user manual
Conquer Every Current, Conquer Every
Challenge. The Digital FlexProbe® Series
is Your Key to Electrical Mastery.
AEMC® Instruments • 15 Faraday Dr. • Dover, NH 03820 USA • (800) 343-1391 • Fax (603) 742-2346 • E-mail: sales@aemc.com
Export Department: +1 (603) 749-6434 x520 • Fax +1 (603) 742-2346 • E-mail: export@aemc.com
© 2024 Chauvin Arnoux®, Inc. d.b.a. AEMC® Instruments
Call the AEMC® Instruments Technical Assistance Hotline for immediate consultation with an Applications Engineer: (800) 343-1391
950.BR-400D-4000D_0224 • Printed in the USA
United States & Canada
	 Chauvin Arnoux®, Inc.
	 d.b.a. AEMC® Instruments
	 15 Faraday Drive
	 Dover, NH 03820 USA
	 Tel (603) 749-6434
	 Fax (603) 742-2346
	 Customer Support
	 Place orders, obtain prices
	 and delivery options
	 (800) 343-1391
	 Sales & Marketing Department
United States & Canada (continued)
	 Repair & Calibration Service
	 Technical & Product
	 Application Support
	 (800) 343-1391
South America, Central America,
Mexico & the Caribbean
	 Chauvin Arnoux®, Inc.
	 d.b.a. AEMC® Instruments
	 15 Faraday Drive
	 Dover, NH 03820 USA
Australia & New Zealand
	 Chauvin Arnoux®, Inc.
	 d.b.a. AEMC® Instruments
	 15 Faraday Drive
	 Dover, NH 03820 USA
All other countries
	 Chauvin Arnoux®
	 12-16 Rue Sarah Bernhardt
	 92600 Asnières-Sur-Seine, FR
	 Tel +1 33 1 44 85 45 85
	 Fax +1 33 1 46 27 73 89
Rugged and professional, our complete line of Clamp-on meters are designed and manufactured to the highest safety standards offering the most comprehensive set of measurement parameters available including:AC and DC Voltage, AC and DC Current, Resistance, Continuity, Frequency, Diode Testing, InRush Current, Power Measurement  (Real, Reactive and Apparent), THD, Crest Factor, Min/Max and Peak Capture, Phase Rotation, Temperature and more.Data logging and wireless communication to a PC or Android™ application are available on several models. AEMC® provides a solution to all your electrical measurement needs.
Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement
equipment, and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety.Technical Hotline: (800) 343-1391
MULTI-PURPOSE CLAMP-ON METERS
Rugged • Accurate • Dependable • Safe • Affordable • Easy to Use
Complete Line of Clamp-on Meters
AEMC® Instruments offers the widest range of insulation test instruments allowing us to have the right instrument for all your testing needs. Automated test functions and calulations eleminates errors, saves time and money. Our megohmmeters are designed to the latest safety standards. They are rugged, weather resistant, accurate, reliable and built to perform.
Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement
equipment, and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety.Technical Hotline: (800) 343-1391
MEGOHMMETERS
Widest Range of Insulation Test Instruments
An array of Megohmmeters to choose from
We offer an extensive range of portable power quality analyzers, loggers, and meters for various applications like electrical monitoring, harmonic detection, utility testing, power factor, power demand and consumption, troubleshooting and more.
Our DataView® software allows you to configure all instrument functions, display measurements, initiate tests, and store real-time results with the option to save and print reports along with comments and analysis.
Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement
equipment, and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety.Technical Hotline: (800) 343-1391
POWER QUALITY
For All Your Power Quality Needs
A Family of Power Quality Analyzers, Loggers & Meters
An array of Ground Resistance Testers to choose from...
Whether you are doing  a  simplified 2-Point, a more  complete 3- or 4-Point  Fall-of-Potential test, a soil resistivity test or a touch  potential test, AEMC® has the right instrument for you. Our revolutionary Clamp-On Ground Resistance Tester will save you both time and money.
Whichever AEMC® ground tester you choose, you can count on it to be the  highest quality, the most  complete package and the  simplest to learn to use.
For all of your Ground Integrity® Testing needs...
GROUND RESISTANCE TESTERS
Technical Hotline: (800) 343-1391www.aemc.com


Our products are backed by over 130 years of experience in test and measurement
equipment, and encompass the latest international standards for quality and safety.
TEST & MEASUREMENT
INSTRUMENTS
VOLUME 23
Cable Testers
Clamp-On Meters
Current Measurement  Probes
Data Loggers
Digital Multimeters
Electrical Test Tools
Environmental Testers
Ground Resistance Testers
Leakage Current Meters & Probes
Megohmmeters
Micro-Ohmmeters
Oscilloscopes
Power Quality / Energy Analyzers, Meters & Loggers
Test and Measurement (Lab) Instruments
Thermal Imaging Cameras
Transformer Ratiometers
TECHNICAL HOTLINE: (800) 343-1391
Cable Testers
Clamp-On Meters
Current Measurement  Probes
Data Loggers
Digital Multimeters
Electrical Test Tools
Environmental Testers
Ground Resistance Testers
Leakage Current Meters & Probes
Megohmmeters
Micro-Ohmmeters
Oscilloscopes
Power Quality / Energy Analyzers, Meters & Loggers
Test and Measurement (Lab) Instruments
Thermal Imaging Cameras
Transformer Ratiometers
OVER 130 YEARS DEVELOPING ELECTRICAL
 TEST AND MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENTS
Family of ProductsFamily of Products
To learn more, visit www.aemc.com